A)

RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING (MCQ)

TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-V1/2025 (BS-16&17)

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

04/2025

F.4-115/2025-R

03

3"Engineer(Electronics)(BS-17),
Naval Headquarters, Ministry of
Defence

04/2025

F.4-120/2025-R

24

Charge Nurse(BS-16),Federal
General Hospital, Islamabad,
Ministry of National Health
Services, Regulations &
Coordination

04/2025

F.4-121/2025-R

10

Medical Officer(BS-17),Federal
General Hospital. Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination

04/2025

F.4-124/2025-R

07

Secondary School Teacher
(Physical)(Female)(BS-17),Ex-
F.G Schools, FDE, Ministry of
Federal Education &Professional
Training

04/2025

F.4-125/2025-R

27

Junior Teacher(Female)(BS-16),

Islamabad Model Colleges, FDE,

Ministry of Federal Education &
Professional Training

04/2025

F.4-126/2025-R

50

Medical Officer (BS-17), Pakistan
Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS),Ministry of National Health
Services, Regulations &
Coordination

04/2025

F.4-127/2025-R

08

Assistant Anesthetist(BS-17),
Pakistan Institute of Medical
Sciences (PIMS), Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations &Coordination

04/2025

F.4-128/2025-R

01

Assistant Director Tourism(BS-17),
Tourism and Culture Department
Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and
Safron

04/2025

F.4-129/2025-R

01

Assistant (BS-16), Tourism and
Culture Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit
Baltistan and Safron

10.

04/2025

F.4-130/2025-R

01

Computer Operator (BS-16),
Tourism and Culture Department
Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and
Safron

I1.

04/2025

F.4-131/2025-R

01

Assistant Director (Sports) (BS-17),
GB Sports Board, Ministry of
Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and
Safron




No

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

12.

04/2025

F.4-132/2025-R

01

Assistant(BS-16),GB Sports
Board, Ministry of Kashmir Affairs
Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

13.

04/2025

F.4-133/2025-R

01

Assistant Director (BS-17),
Archaeology & Museums
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit
Baltistan and Safron

14.

04/2025

F.4-135/2025-R

01

Assistant Engineer (BS-16), Local
Government & Rural Development
Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit
Baltistan and Safron

15.

04/2025

F.4-136/2025-R

05

Assistant Information Officer (BS-
16),Information Department Gilgit
Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir
Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

16.

04/2025

F.4-137/2025-R

01

Assistant Media Officer(BS-16),
Information Department Gilgit
Baltistan, Ministry of Kashmir

Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and Safron

17.

04/2025

F.4-138/2025-R

04

Administrative Officer (BS-17),
Home & Prisons Department GB,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit

Baltistan and Safron

18.

04/2025

F.4-139/2025-R

64

ChargeNurse(BS-16),Pakistan
Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS), Islamabad, Ministry of
National Health Services,
Regulations & Coordination

19.

04/2025

F.4-142/2025-R

74

Medical Officer (Male) (BS-17),
Health Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit

Baltistan and Safron

20.

04/2025

F.4-143/2025-R

29

Senior Elementary Teacher
(Physical) (Male) (BS-16),
Islamabad Model Schools(Ex. FG
Schools), Federal Directorate of
Education, Ministry of Federal
Education & Professional Training

21.

04/2025

F.4-144/2025-R

23

Senior Elementary Teacher
(Physical) (Female) (BS-16),
Islamabad Model Schools(Ex. FG
Schools), Federal Directorate of
Education, Ministry of Federal
Education & Professional Training

22.

04/2025

F.4-145/2025-R

08

Lady Medical Officer (BS-17),
Health Department Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit

Baltistan and Safron




(B)

RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE

INCLUDED IN WRITTEN

(DESCRIPTIVE) TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VI1/2025 (2¥°STAGE)

Advt.
No

Case No

No of
Posts

No. of
Candidates

Name of Posts

09/2024

F.4-158/2024-R

04

Inspector(Tech)(BS-16), 03

Federal Government
Organization

©)

RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING

MCQ)TEST SCHEME OF PHASE-VI1/2025

(OTHER THAN

DOCTORS) (BS-18&ABOVE)

Advt.
No

Case No

No of Posts

Name of Posts

04/2025

F.4-116/2025-R

02

Associate Professor/ Vice Principal
(Computer Science)(Female)(BS-19),
Islamabad Model Colleges, FDE,
Ministry of Federal Education &
Professional Training

04/2025

F.4-117/2025-R

13

Deputy Headmistress (BS-19),
Islamabad Model Colleges, Junior
Section, Federal Directorate of
Education, Ministry of Federal
Education And Professional Training

04/2025

F.4-118/2025-R

25

Assistant Headmistress (BS-18),
Islamabad Model Colleges, Junior
Section, Federal Directorate of
Education, Ministry of Federal
Education and Professional Training

04/2025

F.4-119/2025-R

10

Vice Principal(Male)(BS-18),Federal
Directorate of Education (Ex-F.G
Schools), Ministry of Federal
Education & Professional Training

04/2025

F.4-123/2025-R

05

Assistant Professor (Female) (BS-18),
Directorate of Higher Education
Department(Colleges)Gilgit Baltistan,
Ministry of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit-

Baltistan and Safron
Computer Science
English
Physics
Psychology
Zoology

(A)
(B)
©
(D)
(E)

04/2025

F.4-134/2025-R

01

Deputy Director (BS-18), Local
Government & Rural Development
Department Gilgit Baltistan, Ministry
of Kashmir Affairs Gilgit Baltistan and
Safron

04/2025

F.4-141/2025-R

01

Senior Radiation Officer (BS-19),
Pakistan Institute of Medical Sciences
(PIMS), Ministry of National Health
Services ,Regulations & Coordination




(D) RECRUITMENT CASES TO BE INCLUDED IN SCREENING
MCO)TESTSCHEMEOFPHASE-
VI1/2025(FORTHEPOSTSOFDOCTORS)(BS-18&ABOVE)

S Advt. Case No No of Posts Name of Posts
No No
1. | 04/2025 | F.4-122/2025-R 03 Senior Registrar (BS-18), Pakistan

Institute of Medical Sciences (PIMS),
Islamabad, Ministry of National Health
Services Regulations & Coordination

(A) General Medicine

(B)  General Surgery

©) Obstetrics & Gynecology

2. | 04/2025 | F.4-140/2025-R 06 Assistant Professor (BS-18), Pakistan
Institute of Medical Sciences (PIMS),

Islamabad, Ministry of National Health
Services Regulations & Coordination

(A)  Anesthesia

(B)  General Medicine

(C)  Neonatology

(D)  Orthopedic

(E)  Urology




